2.1 PRODUCTS COVERED UNDER THE SCOPE OF SASO 2870/2018

INCLUDED PRODUCTS:

The products listed in Table 1 as per SASO 2870/2018 covers indirect and direct general light sources having a luminous flux above 60
lumens and* below 12000 lumens

LAMP TYPES HS CODES ISAMPLE PHOTOS
853910000001
853910000002
Incandescent lamps A
p 253921000001
853921000002
‘above 60 lumens and
{below 12000 lumens) LT
853921000004
853921000006
853921000007
Compact fluorescent
lamps with integrated
ke (Cﬂ'f)' 853931000001
853931000002
(above 60 lumens and SETI00Y
below 12000 lumens)
853922000001
Halogen lamps 853922000002
853329000001
(above 60 lumens and 853929000002
below 12000 lumens) 853929000003
853925000004
Light-emitting diode
candesbom ot 553350003559 ‘
i ?y;‘;) S 854370900009 ?
854370900010
(above 60 and below AR
12000 lumens)
Light-emitting diode
(LED) lamps (Halogen 853950009999
retrofit types) 854370900009
854370500010
(above 60 and below 854370909999
12000 lumens)
Note:

1 The sample photos provided in this table are purely for illustration purposes only. There may be lamps/products which are considered as
falling under the same description as the lamp/product types identified herein but comes in slightly different form/physique.

Lamps under the scope of the EER which are not for resale or are exported to KSA for a specific project (i.e. restaurants, industrial projects,
etc.) are not exempted from obtaining the EER certificate and EER label.



2.2 PRODUCTS COVERED UNDER THE SCOPE OF SASO 2902/2018

The products listed within Table 2 and Table 3 cover indirect and direct general light sources as per SASO 2902/2018 as well as Luminaires
and Control gears respectively. Lamps listed in Table 2 are categorized as having a luminous flux above and equal to 12000 lumens and

another category of lamps are above 60 lumens.

LAMP TYPES

Incandescent lamps

(Above or equal to
12000 lumens)

Compact
fluorescent lamps
with integrated
ballast (CFLi)

(Above or equal to
12000 lumens)

Halogen lamps

(Above or equal to
12000 lumens)

Light-emitting
diode (LED) lamps
(including retrofit

types)

(Above or equal to
12000 lumens)

HS CODES

853910000001
853910000002
853910009999
853921000001
853921000002
853921000003
853921000004

853931000001
853931000002
853931000003
853931009999

853922000000
853925000000

853950009999
854370900009
854370900010
854370909999

1SAMPLE PHOTOS
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LAMP TYPES

Fluorescent lamps
(all types)

(Above 60 lumens)

Compact

fluorescent lamps

without integrated
ballast (CFLni)

(Above 60 lumens)

High Intensity
Discharge Lamps -
Mercury Vapour
Lamps

(Above 60 lumens)

High Intensity
Discharge Lamps -
High/ Low Pressure

Sodium Lamps

(Above 60 lumens)

HS CODES

85393100
85393130
85393900

85393100
85393130
85393900

85393200
85393210
85393900

85393200
85393220
85393900

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP STRUCTURE
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LAMP TYPES HS CODES

High Intensity
Discharge Lamps -
. 85393200
Quartzlh:;tal Halide s
e 85393900
(Above 60 lumens)
High Intensity
Sl 85393200
Ceramic Metal
Halide Lam, SaR0
B 85393900
(Above 60 lumens)
LED Lamps (all
types) 853950009999




2.3 LUMINAIRES AND CONTROL GEARS COVERED UNDER THE SCOPE OF SASO
2902/2018

Table 3 consists of luminaires and control gears as per the scope of SASO 2902/2018. Luminaires are categorized into directional and non-
directional integrated luminaires

DESCRIPTION HS CODES

1SAMPLE PHOTOS

Directional ORI
Integrated? MO0
Luminaires 2NN
94054000
LED stripes/ LED strip
lights (Rope 94054000
luminaires)

Non-directional

94051000
Luminaes (panple: | 24052000
LED Panels,' Reces.fed. M aenns B -.__t_.
B 94054000 4 ¥ B
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Note:

1 The sample photos provided in this table are purely for illustration purposes only. There may be lamps/products which are considered as
falling under the same description as the lamp/product types identified herein but comes in slightly different form/physique.
2 Integrated luminaires are those luminaires that are provided with non-replaceable lamps.



